
Governing Board Office 
623­544­6115 

gb@suncitywest.com  
The Governing Board is an elected body of nine resident owner­members who establish bylaws and policies, 

and oversee the operation of the Recreation Centers of Sun City West. Governing Board members serve stag­
gered three­year terms. Three new members are elected each year. Governing Board meetings are held at 9 
a.m. on the fourth Thursday of each month, except November and December. There are no meetings in July 
and August. Workshops are generally held 9 a.m. the second Friday of each month. Most meetings are held in 
the Lecture Hall. Call the Governing Board Office at 623­544­6115 to confirm meeting times, dates and loca­
tions. Meetings are open to the general membership. 

For more information, visit suncitywest.com
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Sharon Hettick 
July 2020­June 2023 
Phone: 623­455­2674 
sharon.hettick@suncitywest.com 
Chair: Community Leadership Liaison

 

Secretary 
Donna Maloney 

July 2019­June 2021 
Phone: 630­272­0219 
donna.maloney@suncitywest.com 
Chair: Chartered Clubs 

 

Jim Young 
July 2018­June 2021 
Phone: 602­663­7351 
jim.young@suncitywest.com 
Chair: PORA Liaison

 

Lou Mancuso 
March 2021­June 2024 
Phone: 609­477­0187 
lou.mancuso@suncitywest.com 

 

Treasurer 
Anne K. Brown 

July 2020­June 2023 
Phone: 417­459­3481 
anne.brown@suncitywest.com 
Chair: Budget and Finance 

 

Roberta Davidson 
July 2020­June 2023 
Phone: 623­889­1992 
roberta.davidson@suncitywest.com 
Chair: Properties 
 

 

President 
George Kuchtyak Jr. 

July 2018­June 2021 
Phone: 623­229­2301 
george.kuchtyak@suncitywest.com

 

Bob Carneiro 
July 2019­June 2022 
Phone: 914­450­4645 
bob.carneiro@suncitywest.com 
Chair: Golf 

 

Governing Board Executive Assistant 
Karen Roepken 

Phone: 623­544­6115 
karen.roepken@suncitywest.com

 

Vice President 
Sue Fitzsimons 

September 2018­June 2022 
Phone: 623­234­1696 
sue.fitzsimons@suncitywest.com 
Chair: Sports Pavilion & Bowling
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